RAPGC currently has thirty-five (35) Parking Enforcement Officers along with twenty-eight (28) Parking 

Enforcement Vehicles (nine are Electric Chevy Bolts).  The Parking Enforcement Program consist of 

Parking Enforcement, the Abandoned Vehicle Unit, the Digital Permit Program, Booting and the Parking 

Complaint Team.  This program issued over one hundred and twenty-five thousand (125,000) citations in 

2018 and over one hundred and twenty-eight (128,000) thousand citations in 2019. 

Prince George’s County is a suburb of Washington, DC, and is the second largest county in the state of 

Maryland with a population of over 1 million residents.